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1. This programme is available at Durham City in a full-time (12 months) or part-time (24 months) mode of study.

Admissions

2. English language requirements:

3.

IELTS 7.0 or above with no component below 6.5; TOEFL IBT (Internet Based Test) 102 or above (with no

component below 25).

Level 4 (Degree)

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Assessment, progression and award

Research and Study Skills in Archaeology~

Dissertation~

ARCH59730
ARCH50190

Credit value
30
90

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits from either List A or List B:

List A:

Research Topics in Prehistoric Archaeology ~

Research Topics in the Archaeology of Egypt, Near East and
Ancient India~

Research Topics in Roman Archaeology~

Research Topics in Historic Archaeology~

Research Topics in Cultural Landscapes of Eurasia~

Plants and People~

Animals and People~

Guided Study~

Practical Guided Study**~

Modules to the value of 30 credits chosen from the other
offered within the Department and not listed above

List B:

Research Topics in Prehistoric Archaeology~

Research Topics in the Archaeology of Egypt, Near East and
Ancient India~

Research Topics in Roman Archaeology~

Research Topics in Historic Archaeology ~

Double Guided Study~

ARCH52730
ARCH52830

ARCH52930
ARCH53030
ARCH41030
ARCH40730
ARCH40830
ARCH57830
ARCH40930
Level 4 modules

ARCH52760
ARCH51960

ARCH52360
ARCH52460
ARCH50360

Credit value
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Credit value
60
60

60
60
60
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6. All module choices need to be approved by the course director. Modules marked with a

* *can only be taken with the permission of the course director.

7. If a candidate fails a module he/she may be given an opportunity to resit the relevant assessment(s) before
the end of the academic year at a time to be determined by the Department.

8. Modules Marked with a ~ must be passed at 50% or above; a mark of 40-49% cannot be compensated.



